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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ALMEIDA Davi RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000 R M 1.105 500444 yes

ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 2008 R M 1.81 419705 yes

ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 1.106 390184 yes

ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997 R M 1.16 325380 yes

AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1997 R M 1.162 464180 yes

BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.36 401570 yes

BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007 R M 1.158 459096 yes

BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M 1.30 379392 yes

BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M 1.26 379427 yes

CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005 R M 1.50 397392 yes

CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1978 R M 2.9999 508575 yes

COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000 R M 1.57 378860 yes

DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality 1991 R M 1.179 499793 yes

DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000 R M 1.9 377440 yes

DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002 R M 1.18 378819 yes

DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008 R M 1.56 379397 yes

FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992 R M 1.10 54556 yes

FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985 L M 1.92 440080 yes

FONSECA Lucas RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003 R M 1.21 379324 Non

FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1975 R M 2.9999 522488 yes

FRANTZ Diego RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1999 R M 1.54 378327 Non

GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1969 R M 1.33 316206 yes

GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 2004 M 1.195 379440 yes

GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M 1.12 379393 yes

GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991 L M 1.4 50976 yes

GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M 1.2 351625 yes

HOFFMANN Joao RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R M 1.20 379486 yes

HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 2008 R M 1.68 419772 yes

HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004 R M 1.45 397741 yes

JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990 R M 1.149 459788 yes

JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998 R M 1.8 338293 yes

KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 1997 M 1.178 380507 yes

LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 R M 1.5 338291 yes

LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1986 R M 2.9999 0 yes

LOURENCI Matheus RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1999 R M 1.40 462574 yes

MACHADO Jerônimo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1986 R M 1.78 29429 Non

MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.66 390188 yes

MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M 1.49 379437 yes

MARIN Daniel SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 1.167 458908 yes

MAROSTEGA Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1997 R M 1.6 315424 yes

MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 L M 2.9999 427448 yes

MEINE Paulo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1970 R M 1.84 443314 yes

MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 1.153 404478 yes
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Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 1.99 409323 yes

MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 2004 R M 1.44 426290 yes

NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002 R M 1.25 392795 yes

NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano 2006 L M 1.34 379415 yes

OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008 R M 1.120 379720 yes

OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 2005 R M 1.61 390217 yes

OLIVETO Jose RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1961 R M 1.110 403733 yes

PARADELA Evandro MG Esgrima Rapier 1986 L M 1.19 54038 yes

PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954 R M 2.9999 379274 yes

PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 1968 R M 1.32 363012 yes

PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 R M 1.3 379302 yes

RACCAH Jonatas RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000 L M 2.9999 522493 yes

RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002 R M 1.14 378844 yes

REIS Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R M 1.51 446059 yes

RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2006 R M 1.38 390212 yes

ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007 R M 1.55 379401 yes

SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.200 390190 yes

SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M 1.15 386010 yes

SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979 R M 1.171 399563 yes

SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 2006 R M 1.108 453725 yes

SOUZA Luciano PR CMPR Parana 1973 R M 1.72 354100 yes

SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007 L M 1.37 379395 yes

TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M 1.27 388195 yes

WU Nicky SP ECP Pinheiros 2005 R M 1.126 379412 yes

  67 Participants (64 present)
 

FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros 1993 R M 1.17 53395 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA CAVELAN Hughes SP CAP Paulistano 1967 L M 2.9999 378665 yes

JOULAUD Laurent SP EEAM Abel Melian 1978 R M 2.9999 207504 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

3 Nations, 70 Participants (67 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 002 333.6000 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

2. 1 003 301.2000 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

3. 1 004 284.2000 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

4. 1 005 254.0000 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

5. 1 006 246.7000 BRA MAROSTEGA Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

6. 1 008 215.0000 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

7. 1 009 201.3000 BRA DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

8. 1 010 200.0000 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

9. 1 012 175.0000 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

10. 1 014 160.0000 BRA RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

11. 1 015 159.6000 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

12. 1 016 148.4000 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

13. 1 017 146.9000 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

14. 1 018 136.2000 BRA DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

15. 1 019 133.0000 BRA PARADELA Evandro MG Esgrima Rapier M yes

16. 1 020 131.8000 BRA HOFFMANN Joao RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

17. 1 021 129.2000 BRA FONSECA Lucas RS GNU Nautico Uniao M Non

18. 1 025 103.0000 BRA NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

19. 1 026 94.5000 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

20. 1 027 89.7000 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

21. 1 030 87.5000 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

22. 1 032 86.0000 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano M yes

23. 1 033 85.4000 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano M yes

24. 1 034 85.0000 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano M yes

25. 1 036 81.3000 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

26. 1 037 80.6000 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana M yes

27. 1 038 79.9000 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano M yes

28. 1 040 78.1000 BRA LOURENCI Matheus RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro M yes

29. 1 044 75.4000 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia M yes

30. 1 045 74.3000 BRA HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

31. 1 049 69.8000 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

32. 1 050 69.6000 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

33. 1 051 68.2000 BRA REIS Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

34. 1 054 58.7000 BRA FRANTZ Diego RS GNU Nautico Uniao M Non

35. 1 055 58.0000 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

36. 1 056 56.0000 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

37. 1 057 54.6000 BRA COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

38. 1 061 46.5000 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana M yes

39. 1 066 42.7000 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

40. 1 068 41.6000 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana M yes

41. 1 072 38.7000 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CMPR Parana M yes

42. 1 078 33.7000 BRA MACHADO Jerônimo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M Non

43. 1 081 32.2000 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes
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Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

44. 1 084 30.5000 BRA MEINE Paulo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

45. 1 092 27.2000 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

46. 1 099 23.9000 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano M yes

47. 1 105 22.4000 BRA ALMEIDA Davi RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

48. 1 106 22.3000 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality M yes

49. 1 108 21.1000 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

50. 1 110 21.0000 BRA OLIVETO Jose RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro M yes

51. 1 120 18.1000 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

52. 1 126 16.0000 BRA WU Nicky SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

53. 1 149 10.1000 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

54. 1 153 9.3000 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano M yes

55. 1 158 8.0000 BRA BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

56. 1 162 7.0000 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality M yes

57. 1 167 6.5000 BRA MARIN Daniel SP CAP Paulistano M yes

58. 1 171 6.2000 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

59. 1 178 5.0000 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality M yes

60. 1 179 4.7000 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality M yes

61. 1 195 2.8000 BRA GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

62. 1 200 1.0000 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T63. 9 000 0.0000 FRA CAVELAN Hughes SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T64. 9 000 0.0000 BRA LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

T65. 9 000 0.0000 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T66. 9 000 0.0000 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

T67. 9 000 0.0000 BRA RACCAH Jonatas RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

T68. 9 000 0.0000 FRA JOULAUD Laurent SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

T69. 9 000 0.0000 BRA CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

T70. 9 000 0.0000 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

ARBITRAGEM
Luciano Finardi

Taylaine Guzenski
Vicente Hofmeister
Gabriel Vasques

Lorana Schwantes
Enrico Pezzi

Paulo Juan Velloso
Lucio Goldani

Leopoldo Gubert
Gabriel Assis

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Eduardo Romao

SECRETARIA DO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Ednilson Cezano
Andrea Vianna

DIRETOR DE PROVA
Juan Liendo

STAFF
Pedro Henrique Pinto Paiva

Daniel Henrique da Silva
Claudio José Bispo

Gean Carlos Rangel Souza Lima dos Santos
Felipe Milani da Silva

Marcello Neves Policeno

COMITÊ ORGANIZADOR
Eduardo Azeredo
Fatima Ferreira
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DIVULGAÇÃO
Rosele Sanchotene

Marcelo Barros
Joyce Paes

DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Arno Schneider
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 67 Participants

1 First round
06.04. 08:00

67 Participants
7 Poules 7 Poule size
3 Poules 6 Poule size

66 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
1.49% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
06.04. 11:10

Table of 128

66 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 128 A T128 06.04. 11:10

Table of 128
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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First round

Poule 1 08:00 | Piste 1

GOLDANI Lucio, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ARMANI Luca BRA AMK Mestre Kato 1 V 1 V V 0 1 3 17 18 0.500 -1 4.
MEINE Paulo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 7 30 0.000 -23 7.
BRANDT Matheus BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V V 4 V 5 29 10 0.833 19 2.
RACCAH Jonatas BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 4 0 V 0 V 2 1 2 13 24 0.333 -11 5.
FONSECA Luis Gustavo BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 5 2 V 0 4 2 0 1 13 29 0.167 -16 6.
GUBERT Leopoldo BRA AMK Mestre Kato 6 V V V V V V 6 30 10 1.000 20 1.
PETRACHI Luiz BRA CAP Paulistano 7 V V 4 V V 1 4 25 13 0.667 12 3.

Poule 2 08:00 | Piste 2

FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SANTOS José BRA CAP Paulistano 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 10 30 0.000 -20 7.
PETRICH Pedro BRA AMK Mestre Kato 2 V V V V V V 6 30 15 1.000 15 1.
SOUZA Luciano BRA CMPR Parana 3 V 1 3 V 2 V 3 21 23 0.500 -2 4.
FIDELES João BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 V 2 V V 3 V 4 25 21 0.667 4 3.
MEDEIROS Daniel BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V 4 3 2 1 1 1 16 28 0.167 -12 6.
TARTA Vinicius BRA AMK Mestre Kato 6 V 3 V V V V 5 28 15 0.833 13 2.
GARCIA Guilherme Luis BRA CAP Paulistano 7 V 4 4 4 V 3 2 25 23 0.333 2 5.

Poule 3 08:00 | Piste 3

SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MEZZACAPA Henrique BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V 4 1 0 V V 3 20 22 0.500 -2 5.
GOMES Samuel BRA Baldin Esgrima 2 3 1 2 3 1 V 1 15 29 0.167 -14 6.
BUSNARDO Lucas BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V 3 V V 5 28 14 0.833 14 2.
NOGUEIRA Heitor BRA CAP Paulistano 4 V V 3 0 3 V 3 21 21 0.500 0 3.
GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V V V V V 6 30 9 1.000 21 1.
HOPFER Pedro BRA CMPR Parana 6 1 V 1 V 3 V 3 20 20 0.500 0 4.
CLEMENTE Andre BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 3 4 0 3 0 1 0 11 30 0.000 -19 7.
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Poule 4 08:00 | Piste 4

GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ALMEIDA Davi BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 1 V V 2 0 3 4 2 19 28 0.333 -9 6.
DA ROLT Wilkinson BRA LQ Life Quality 2 4 1 2 2 3 1 0 13 30 0.000 -17 7.
JOULAUD Laurent FRA EEAM Abel Melian 3 4 V 4 V 2 1 2 21 24 0.333 -3 5.
BICALHO Bernardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V 4 2 4 3 25 23 0.500 2 4.
MALUF Guilherme BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V 3 V 3 V 4 26 20 0.667 6 3.
NEVES Vitor BRA AMK Mestre Kato 6 V V V V V 1 5 26 18 0.833 8 2.
LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio BRA AMK Mestre Kato 7 V V V V 4 V 5 29 16 0.833 13 1.

Poule 5 08:00 | Piste 5

VASQUES Gabriel, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MAROSTEGA Pedro BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 V V 2 V V V 5 27 16 0.833 11 2.
OLIVEIRA Jose BRA CMPR Parana 2 4 V 1 V 2 V 3 22 24 0.500 -2 4.
HOFFMANN Joao BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 2 3 4 4 V V 2 23 23 0.333 0 5.
SOUZA Matheus BRA CMPR Parana 4 V V V V 3 V 5 28 15 0.833 13 1.
KISS Gustav BRA LQ Life Quality 5 2 2 V 2 3 V 2 19 26 0.333 -7 6.
ASQUINO Lucca BRA LQ Life Quality 6 1 V 1 V V V 4 22 21 0.667 1 3.
PEDROSA Alberto BRA CAP Paulistano 7 2 4 2 1 2 3 0 14 30 0.000 -16 7.

Poule 6 08:00 | Piste 6

VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

COSTA Eduardo BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 1 1 1 V 3 V V 3 20 20 0.500 0 4.
RIBEIRO Rafael BRA CAP Paulistano 2 V V V V 4 V 5 29 13 0.833 16 1.
JULIO Gabriel BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V 0 V V V V 5 25 15 0.833 10 2.
CAVELAN Hughes FRA CAP Paulistano 4 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 9 30 0.000 -21 7.
PARADELA Evandro BRA Esgrima Rapier 5 V 0 3 V 3 V 3 21 22 0.500 -1 5.
SILVESTRE Pedro BRA Baldin Esgrima 6 4 V 3 V V V 4 27 22 0.667 5 3.
SICCHIERI Bruno BRA EEAM Abel Melian 7 0 3 3 V 4 4 1 19 28 0.167 -9 6.

Poule 7 08:00 | Piste 7

LIENDO Juan, VEN Confederação Brasileira de Esgrima

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MARIN Daniel BRA CAP Paulistano 1 / / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.
DONATO Olavo BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 2 / 4 V V 2 V 3 21 15 0.600 6 2.
DONATO Alvaro BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 / V V V V V 5 25 11 1.000 14 1.
LOURENCI Matheus BRA CDE Rio de Janeiro 4 / 1 3 V V V 3 19 18 0.600 1 4.
OLIVETO Jose BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de

Janeiro
5 / 3 1 4 2 3 0 13 25 0.000 -12 6.

DUBIEL Guilherme BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 6 / V 3 3 V V 3 21 17 0.600 4 3.
LEMES Fabio BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 / 1 0 1 V 3 1 10 23 0.200 -13 5.
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Poule 8 09:00 | Piste 1

GOLDANI Lucio, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GRÄSBECK Gunnar FIN ECP Pinheiros 1 V V 2 4 3 2 19 19 0.400 0 3.
FERREIRA Nicolas BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 2 V V V V 4 22 12 0.800 10 1.
OLIVEIRA Jean BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 3 2 1 V 2 V 2 15 17 0.400 -2 4.
MUTTI João BRA SCM Magnolia 4 V 1 2 2 V 2 15 17 0.400 -2 4.
ROCHA Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 5 V 4 V V V 4 24 17 0.800 7 2.
AVILA Matheus BRA LQ Life Quality 6 V 1 0 0 4 1 10 23 0.200 -13 6.

Poule 9 09:00 | Piste 2

FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

WU Nicky BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V 3 3 V 2 2 18 17 0.400 1 4.
BRANDINI Samuel BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 2 1 0 4 4 2 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
GONCALVES Eduardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V V 4 4 24 12 0.800 12 1.
HUBERT George BRA AMK Mestre Kato 4 V4 V 2 1 V 3 17 21 0.600 -4 3.
REIS Henrique BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 2 V 2 V 3 2 17 20 0.400 -3 5.
ASSIS Gabriel BRA AMK Mestre Kato 6 V V V 4 V 4 24 16 0.800 8 2.

Poule 10 09:00 | Piste 7

SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V 4 V V V 4 24 15 0.800 9 2.
MELIAN Fernando BRA CAP Paulistano 2 3 4 V V V 3 22 18 0.600 4 3.
RAMOS Pedro BRA AMK Mestre Kato 3 V V V V V 5 25 13 1.000 12 1.
CAVALHEIRO João BRA AMK Mestre Kato 4 3 3 3 V 4 1 18 24 0.200 -6 4.
SEINI Leandro BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 4 2 1 4 V 1 16 23 0.200 -7 5.
JESUS Cesar BRA EEAM Abel Melian 6 0 3 1 V 3 1 12 24 0.200 -12 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21 Q

2 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 10 1.000 20 Q

3 BRA PETRICH Pedro AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 15 1.000 15 Q

4 BRA DONATO Alvaro Romão Gomes Esgrima 5 5 25 11 1.000 14 Q

5 BRA RAMOS Pedro AMK Mestre Kato 5 5 25 13 1.000 12 Q

6 BRA BRANDT Matheus ECP Pinheiros 5 6 29 10 0.833 19 Q

7 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael CAP Paulistano 5 6 29 13 0.833 16 Q

8 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas ECP Pinheiros 5 6 28 14 0.833 14 Q

9 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 29 16 0.833 13 Q

10 BRA TARTA Vinicius AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 28 15 0.833 13 Q

10 BRA SOUZA Matheus CMPR Parana 5 6 28 15 0.833 13 Q

12 BRA MAROSTEGA Pedro GNU Nautico Uniao 5 6 27 16 0.833 11 Q

13 BRA JULIO Gabriel ECP Pinheiros 5 6 25 15 0.833 10 Q

14 BRA NEVES Vitor AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 26 18 0.833 8 Q

15 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo ECP Pinheiros 4 5 24 12 0.800 12 Q

16 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 12 0.800 10 Q

17 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael ECP Pinheiros 4 5 24 15 0.800 9 Q

18 BRA ASSIS Gabriel AMK Mestre Kato 4 5 24 16 0.800 8 Q

19 BRA ROCHA Pedro CAP Paulistano 4 5 24 17 0.800 7 Q

20 BRA PETRACHI Luiz CAP Paulistano 4 6 25 13 0.667 12 Q

21 BRA MALUF Guilherme ECP Pinheiros 4 6 26 20 0.667 6 Q

22 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro Baldin Esgrima 4 6 27 22 0.667 5 Q

23 BRA FIDELES João EEAM Abel Melian 4 6 25 21 0.667 4 Q

24 BRA ASQUINO Lucca LQ Life Quality 4 6 22 21 0.667 1 Q

25 BRA DONATO Olavo Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 5 21 15 0.600 6 Q

26 BRA MELIAN Fernando CAP Paulistano 3 5 22 18 0.600 4 Q

27 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme Dourado Esgrima Club 3 5 21 17 0.600 4 Q

28 BRA LOURENCI Matheus CDE Rio de Janeiro 3 5 19 18 0.600 1 Q

29 BRA HUBERT George AMK Mestre Kato 3 5 17 21 0.600 -4 Q

30 BRA BICALHO Bernardo ECP Pinheiros 3 6 25 23 0.500 2 Q

31 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor CAP Paulistano 3 6 21 21 0.500 0 Q

32 BRA HOPFER Pedro CMPR Parana 3 6 20 20 0.500 0 Q

32 BRA COSTA Eduardo AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 6 20 20 0.500 0 Q

34 BRA PARADELA Evandro Esgrima Rapier 3 6 21 22 0.500 -1 Q

35 BRA ARMANI Luca AMK Mestre Kato 3 6 17 18 0.500 -1 Q

36 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose CMPR Parana 3 6 22 24 0.500 -2 Q

37 BRA SOUZA Luciano CMPR Parana 3 6 21 23 0.500 -2 Q

38 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique CAP Paulistano 3 6 20 22 0.500 -2 Q

39 BRA WU Nicky ECP Pinheiros 2 5 18 17 0.400 1 Q

40 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar ECP Pinheiros 2 5 19 19 0.400 0 Q

41 BRA MUTTI João SCM Magnolia 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2 Q

41 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean Dourado Esgrima Club 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2 Q
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43 BRA REIS Henrique GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3 Q

44 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis CAP Paulistano 2 6 25 23 0.333 2 Q

45 BRA HOFFMANN Joao GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 23 23 0.333 0 Q

46 FRA JOULAUD Laurent EEAM Abel Melian 2 6 21 24 0.333 -3 Q

47 BRA KISS Gustav LQ Life Quality 2 6 19 26 0.333 -7 Q

48 BRA ALMEIDA Davi AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 6 19 28 0.333 -9 Q

49 BRA RACCAH Jonatas AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 6 13 24 0.333 -11 Q

50 BRA CAVALHEIRO João AMK Mestre Kato 1 5 18 24 0.200 -6 Q

51 BRA SEINI Leandro ECP Pinheiros 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7 Q

52 BRA JESUS Cesar EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 12 24 0.200 -12 Q

53 BRA LEMES Fabio CMSP Sao Paulo 1 5 10 23 0.200 -13 Q

53 BRA AVILA Matheus LQ Life Quality 1 5 10 23 0.200 -13 Q

55 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 19 28 0.167 -9 Q

56 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel ECP Pinheiros 1 6 16 28 0.167 -12 Q

57 BRA GOMES Samuel Baldin Esgrima 1 6 15 29 0.167 -14 Q

58 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 13 29 0.167 -16 Q

59 BRA OLIVETO Jose Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12 Q

60 BRA BRANDINI Samuel Dourado Esgrima Club 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 Q

61 BRA PEDROSA Alberto CAP Paulistano 0 6 14 30 0.000 -16 Q

62 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson LQ Life Quality 0 6 13 30 0.000 -17 Q

63 BRA CLEMENTE Andre CMSP Sao Paulo 0 6 11 30 0.000 -19 Q

64 BRA SANTOS José CAP Paulistano 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20 Q

65 FRA CAVELAN Hughes CAP Paulistano 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21 Q

66 BRA MEINE Paulo GNU Nautico Uniao 0 6 7 30 0.000 -23 Q

9999 BRA MARIN Daniel CAP Paulistano 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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1 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21

2 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 10 1.000 20

3 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 15 1.000 15

4 BRA DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 5 5 25 11 1.000 14

5 BRA RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 5 25 13 1.000 12

6 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 29 10 0.833 19

7 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 5 6 29 13 0.833 16

8 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 28 14 0.833 14

9 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 29 16 0.833 13

10 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 28 15 0.833 13

11 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 5 6 28 15 0.833 13 T10

12 BRA MAROSTEGA Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 5 6 27 16 0.833 11

13 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 25 15 0.833 10

14 BRA NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 26 18 0.833 8

15 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 24 12 0.800 12

16 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 12 0.800 10

17 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 24 15 0.800 9

18 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 5 24 16 0.800 8

19 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 4 5 24 17 0.800 7

20 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 4 6 25 13 0.667 12

21 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 26 20 0.667 6

22 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 4 6 27 22 0.667 5

23 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 4 6 25 21 0.667 4

24 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 4 6 22 21 0.667 1

25 BRA DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 5 21 15 0.600 6

26 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 22 18 0.600 4

27 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 3 5 21 17 0.600 4

28 BRA LOURENCI Matheus RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 3 5 19 18 0.600 1

29 BRA HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato 3 5 17 21 0.600 -4

30 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 3 6 25 23 0.500 2

31 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano 3 6 21 21 0.500 0

32 BRA COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 6 20 20 0.500 0

33 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 3 6 20 20 0.500 0 T32

34 BRA PARADELA Evandro MG Esgrima Rapier 3 6 21 22 0.500 -1

35 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 3 6 17 18 0.500 -1

36 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 3 6 22 24 0.500 -2

37 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CMPR Parana 3 6 21 23 0.500 -2

38 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 3 6 20 22 0.500 -2

39 BRA WU Nicky SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 18 17 0.400 1

40 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 19 19 0.400 0

41 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2

42 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2 T41

43 BRA REIS Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3
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44 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 2 6 25 23 0.333 2

45 BRA HOFFMANN Joao RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 23 23 0.333 0

46 FRA JOULAUD Laurent SP EEAM Abel Melian 2 6 21 24 0.333 -3

47 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 2 6 19 26 0.333 -7

48 BRA ALMEIDA Davi RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 6 19 28 0.333 -9

49 BRA RACCAH Jonatas RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 6 13 24 0.333 -11

50 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 1 5 18 24 0.200 -6

51 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7

52 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 12 24 0.200 -12

53 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1 5 10 23 0.200 -13

54 BRA LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 5 10 23 0.200 -13 T53

55 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 19 28 0.167 -9

56 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros 1 6 16 28 0.167 -12

57 BRA GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 1 6 15 29 0.167 -14

58 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 13 29 0.167 -16

59 BRA OLIVETO Jose RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12

60 BRA BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14

61 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 14 30 0.000 -16

62 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality 0 6 13 30 0.000 -17

63 BRA CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo 0 6 11 30 0.000 -19

64 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20

65 FRA CAVELAN Hughes SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21

66 BRA MEINE Paulo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 6 7 30 0.000 -23
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1
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

128 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sat 11:10

65
CAVELAN Hughes
SP CAP Paulistano

FRA   13

64
SANTOS José
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

 

33
HOPFER Pedro
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

96 *** Bye ***  

 

 

97 *** Bye ***  

32
COSTA Eduardo
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA  

 

 

17
MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

112 *** Bye ***  

 

 

81 *** Bye ***  

48
ALMEIDA Davi
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA  

 

 

49
RACCAH Jonatas
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA  

80 *** Bye ***  

 

 

113 *** Bye ***  

16
FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Sat 11:30

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SANTOS José
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 11:40

HOPFER Pedro
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

COSTA Eduardo
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA   10

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 11:50

MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ALMEIDA Davi
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA   7

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:00

RACCAH Jonatas
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA   7

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 13:30

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

HOPFER Pedro (33)
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   4

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 13:40

MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 14:45

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   14

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)
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9
LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

120 *** Bye ***  

 

 

73 *** Bye ***  

56
MEDEIROS Daniel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

41
OLIVEIRA Jean
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA  

88 *** Bye ***  

 

 

105 *** Bye ***  

24
ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

 

 

25
DONATO Olavo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA  

104 *** Bye ***  

 

 

89 *** Bye ***  

40
GRÄSBECK Gunnar
SP ECP Pinheiros

FIN  

 

 

57
GOMES Samuel
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA  

72 *** Bye ***  

 

 

121 *** Bye ***  

8
BUSNARDO Lucas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Sat 12:10

LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

MEDEIROS Daniel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:20

OLIVEIRA Jean
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   9

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:30

DONATO Olavo
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   7

GRÄSBECK Gunnar
SP ECP Pinheiros

FIN   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:40

GOMES Samuel
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   9

BUSNARDO Lucas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 13:50

LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   7

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 14:00

GRÄSBECK Gunnar (40)
SP ECP Pinheiros

FIN   14

BUSNARDO Lucas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 15:15

LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

BUSNARDO Lucas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)
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5
RAMOS Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

124 *** Bye ***  

 

 

69 *** Bye ***  

60
BRANDINI Samuel
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA  

 

 

37
SOUZA Luciano
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

92 *** Bye ***  

 

 

101 *** Bye ***  

28
LOURENCI Matheus
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

 

 

21
MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

108 *** Bye ***  

 

 

85 *** Bye ***  

44
GARCIA Guilherme Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

53
AVILA Matheus
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

76 *** Bye ***  

 

 

117 *** Bye ***  

12
MAROSTEGA Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

Piste 2 Sat 11:30

RAMOS Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

BRANDINI Samuel
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   9

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:40

SOUZA Luciano
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

LOURENCI Matheus
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA   13

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:50

MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GARCIA Guilherme Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   14

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:00

AVILA Matheus
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   6

MAROSTEGA Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 13:30

RAMOS Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

SOUZA Luciano (37)
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   9

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 13:40

MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

MAROSTEGA Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 14:55

RAMOS Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   9

MAROSTEGA Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA) / V: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)
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13
JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

116 *** Bye ***  

 

 

77 *** Bye ***  

52
JESUS Cesar
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

 

 

45
HOFFMANN Joao
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

84 *** Bye ***  

 

 

109 *** Bye ***  

20
PETRACHI Luiz
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

29
HUBERT George
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

100 *** Bye ***  

 

 

93 *** Bye ***  

36
OLIVEIRA Jose
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

 

 

61
PEDROSA Alberto
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

68 *** Bye ***  

 

 

125 *** Bye ***  

4
DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA  

 

Piste 2 Sat 12:10

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

JESUS Cesar
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   9

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:20

HOFFMANN Joao
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   11

PETRACHI Luiz
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:30

HUBERT George
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

OLIVEIRA Jose
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   6

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:40

PEDROSA Alberto
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   1

DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 13:50

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

PETRACHI Luiz
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   10

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 14:00

HUBERT George
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   8

DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 15:05

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   13

DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA) / V: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)
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3
PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

126 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 12 Sat 11:10

67 *** Bye ***  

62
DA ROLT Wilkinson
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

 

 

35
ARMANI Luca
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

94 *** Bye ***  

 

 

99 *** Bye ***  

30
BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

19
ROCHA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

110 *** Bye ***  

 

 

83 *** Bye ***  

46
JOULAUD Laurent
SP EEAM Abel Melian

FRA  

 

 

51
SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

78 *** Bye ***  

 

 

115 *** Bye ***  

14
NEVES Vitor
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sat 11:30

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

DA ROLT Wilkinson
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   4

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 11:40

ARMANI Luca
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   7

BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 11:50

ROCHA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

JOULAUD Laurent
SP EEAM Abel Melian

FRA   9

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 12:00

SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

NEVES Vitor
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   5

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 13:30

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 13:40

ROCHA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   11

SEINI Leandro (51)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 14:45

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

SEINI Leandro (51)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)
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11
SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

118 *** Bye ***  

 

 

75 *** Bye ***  

54
LEMES Fabio
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

 

43
REIS Henrique
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

86 *** Bye ***  

 

 

107 *** Bye ***  

22
SILVESTRE Pedro
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA  

 

 

27
DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA  

102 *** Bye ***  

 

 

91 *** Bye ***  

38
MEZZACAPA Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

59
OLIVETO Jose
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

70 *** Bye ***  

 

 

123 *** Bye ***  

6
BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sat 12:10

SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

LEMES Fabio
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   5

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 12:20

REIS Henrique
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

SILVESTRE Pedro
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   V

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 12:30

DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

MEZZACAPA Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   11

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 12:40

OLIVETO Jose
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA   1

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 13:50

SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

SILVESTRE Pedro
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   7

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 14:00

DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   10

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 15:15

SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   9

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)
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7
RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

122 *** Bye ***  

 

 

71 *** Bye ***  

58
FONSECA Luis Gustavo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

 

39
WU Nicky
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

90 *** Bye ***  

 

 

103 *** Bye ***  

26
MELIAN Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

23
FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   F

106 *** Bye ***  

 

 

87 *** Bye ***  

42
MUTTI João
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA  

 

 

55
SICCHIERI Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

74 *** Bye ***  

 

 

119 *** Bye ***  

10
TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

Piste 5 Sat 11:30

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

FONSECA Luis Gustavo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   2

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 11:40

WU Nicky
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MELIAN Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   7

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 11:50

FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

MUTTI João
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   11

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 12:00

SICCHIERI Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   10

TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 13:30

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

WU Nicky (39)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 13:40

FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   F

TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   0

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 14:55

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   13

TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA) / V: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
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15
GONCALVES Eduardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

114 *** Bye ***  

 

 

79 *** Bye ***  

50
CAVALHEIRO João
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

 

47
KISS Gustav
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

82 *** Bye ***  

 

 

111 *** Bye ***  

18
ASSIS Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

 

31
NOGUEIRA Heitor
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

98 *** Bye ***  

 

 

95 *** Bye ***  

34
PARADELA Evandro
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA  

 

  Piste 2 Sat 11:10

63
CLEMENTE Andre
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

66
MEINE Paulo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   12

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

127 *** Bye ***  

2
GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

Piste 5 Sat 12:10

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   12

CAVALHEIRO João
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 12:20

KISS Gustav
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   12

ASSIS Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 12:30

NOGUEIRA Heitor
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   14

PARADELA Evandro
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 12:40

CLEMENTE Andre
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   1

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 13:50

CAVALHEIRO João (50)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   7

ASSIS Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 14:00

PARADELA Evandro (34)
MG Esgrima Rapier

BRA   4

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 15:05

ASSIS Gabriel (18)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   10

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA) / V: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
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1
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

8
LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio (9)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   13

  / V: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sat 16:00

5
MAROSTEGA Pedro (12)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   13

4
DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   V

  R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA) / V: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

  Piste 5 Sat 16:00

3
PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   11

6
BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

  Piste 6 Sat 16:00

7
TARTA Vinicius (10)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   3

2
GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

  R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 16:50

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

DONATO Alvaro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   14

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA) / V: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 16:50

BRANDT Matheus (6)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   14

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier (BRA)

Piste

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   6

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

2 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

3 BRA DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000

3 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

Table of 8

5 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

6 BRA LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

7 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

8 BRA MAROSTEGA Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1997

Table of 16

9 BRA RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002

10 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2006

11 BRA BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

12 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007

13 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

14 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

15 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997

16 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

Table of 32

17 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

18 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007

19 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 1968

20 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

21 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 2006

22 DNS BRA FIDELES João (Direct elimination) SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985

23 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008

24 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008

25 BRA HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004

26 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

27 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 2008

28 BRA PARADELA Evandro MG Esgrima Rapier 1986

29 BRA SOUZA Luciano PR CMPR Parana 1973

30 BRA WU Nicky SP ECP Pinheiros 2005

31 FIN GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros 1993

32 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005

Table of 64

33 BRA NEVES Vitor PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002

34 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

35 BRA DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002
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Place Nation Name Club Yob

36 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2008

37 BRA LOURENCI Matheus RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1999

38 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano 2006

39 BRA COSTA Eduardo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000

40 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 2008

41 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 2005

42 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 2008

43 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008

43 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 2004

45 BRA REIS Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006

46 BRA GARCIA Guilherme Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1969

47 BRA HOFFMANN Joao RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006

48 FRA JOULAUD Laurent SP EEAM Abel Melian 1978

49 BRA KISS Gustav SP LQ Life Quality 1997

50 BRA ALMEIDA Davi RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000

51 BRA RACCAH Jonatas RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2000

52 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990

53 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1997

53 BRA LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1986

55 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979

56 BRA MEDEIROS Daniel SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

57 BRA GOMES Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 2004

58 BRA FONSECA Luis Gustavo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1975

59 BRA OLIVETO Jose RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 1961

60 BRA BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007

61 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954

62 BRA DA ROLT Wilkinson SP LQ Life Quality 1991

63 BRA CLEMENTE Andre SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1978

64 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010

Table of 128

65 FRA CAVELAN Hughes SP CAP Paulistano 1967

66 BRA MEINE Paulo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1970

DNS BRA MARIN Daniel (First round) SP CAP Paulistano 2008
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT128T64 T32 T16 T8 T4 A2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA CN CN CN GOMES Eduardo Romao 8 4 2/2 0/1 0/1 14 4 0

B B B SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier 8 4 2/2 0/1 0/1 14 4 0

B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 0

B GUBERT Leopoldo 1 1 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 2 1 8 4 2/2 1 1 19 2 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 1 1 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 2 1 8 4 2/2 1 1 1 20 2 0

B B GOLDANI Lucio 2 2 0 0

B B HOFMEISTER Vicente 0 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 0/1 0/1 1 2 0

PEZZI Enrico 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 0 0

VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 1 1 0 0

13 Referees
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Medalist CORRECTION #1

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

Silver BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

Bronze BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

Bronze BRA DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000


